SRR | .
Hie IR m'ﬂw ] Fr ERATL

L)

4 ‘ Read report of the Committee on :

Works recommencding tho appolintment of Austin J.

Jeanuazy 17th, 1975,

Drysdale to the position of water meter reader.

January 17th, 1935,
The Olby Ooun01l°

Gentlemen°~

The Committee on Workm reoommend
the appointment of Austin J. Drysdale to the
poeltion of water meter reader. ,

E. J. Oregg, "
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN .

iy e | Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman O‘Toole that the report be adopted and
that Mr. Austin J. Drysdale be appointed to the

position of water meter reader. MNMotion passed.

QUESTIONS BY ALDERMEN | .

Vo v, L. I
BT " N
) ' . Y

There being several questions

asked by the aldermen, His Worship the Mayor

requested that they be put in writing and Harded ;
to the Oilty Clerk; replies to same to be made
at the next regular Council meeting. '
ESTIMATES :

Alderman Stech iequested the )

permission of Gouncil to advise the Ghéﬁfﬁen of

the: various. oommittees that they should aﬁ the
earliest possible moment, prepare thelr estimates
for the coming year.

SOHOOL_BOARD_ESTIMATES

Read report of the Finance

Jommittee submitting estimates of the School Board

together with & regolution covering sames |

=57 | i




T LT, LYohe

Commal tboe Room, City Hall,
Janvacy 156k, 19%5.

To Mig Worshlp the Meyor, ¢
and wenmvers of L4y Gouacilt, :

Gentlenenge
AT & meotlng of the Fin
, . . ..fn . dedNe' \4 vedapsy e ! a,nCG
Uommi §tes held this day, the estimate of the Board
of SBchool Uommlssioners for the civic year 1935~36
ag atbached hercto wasg considered,

Your committee having given
conslderation to all items on the estimate, herewlth
submi?p e resolution which is recommended to the
Councill for i1ts adoption. This resolution enbodies
objections to certain iteme which the Finance
Committee recormend be endorsed by the Council, and
1ts adqption will eneble the Gouncil to record
1ts objection should the recommendation of thé
committee be confirmed. -7

An increase in ealary of $100.00 y
(net $90.00) is shnm under the hending of !
"Dentistts Falary ",

- As was the case last year, salaries
of the School Board employees, the amount of
which is $720.00 or leess per annum, remain
unaffected by the 10% salary reduction. i

Regpectfully eubmltted,

H. J. Steoh,
. OHAIRUAN, :

| RESOLVED that pursuant to Section y
917 of +the City Oharftexr, the Olty Oouncil at a |
meeting held Jeanuary 1l7th, 1935, concurs in and
approves the rcoommendation of the Flnance COommittee -
that the estimate of the Board of Bchool :
Oommi.ssioners for the olvic year 193536, as .
cgubmitted to the 0ity Council ai this meetlng, should
bae objeoted to and the 0lty Oouncil does hereby
object to the sald estimate.

| The said objeotion is taken :
against the following sub~dlivislons of the estimate :

a8 sghown in detall belowsge - SLEIEE A$
~Divislon Amount submitted  Amount objected it
SubmDiTie by _Roard - Yo by 0ity. Qouncil ;
Teachers $367,565.00 - $hO, 16‘35.79, o
Technioal Classes %,900,00 00508,3 :
Dentistle Szlary 2,100,00 210,00 ?
otors & Nurses o b j
Dgalaries 5,960000 | 596.0gu :
Supexrvieon %, 15500 ,75,50, i
Saoretary Z, 500,00 250,90 :
Stenographers (2) 2, 025,00 ﬁgggego . i
Superintendent 29890060 2 0600 :
ttendance OLflcor 1,520.00 210 %
Gontingent 2,000,00 _1,000,00 !
w5 5en §AE,159. 79 !




this repclution bhe

L3735,

.
1 »

enuary 17th, 1935,

“UR”HFR RESOLVED that a copy of

forwarded to the Secretary of tho

?gigu X Hchool Jommiseloners on Friday,

Januaxry

doved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Aldormen Miller that the report of the Finsnoce

Committeo be adopted.

Moved by Alderman Stech,seconded by

Mot lon passéd, i

Aldermen Miller that the resolution be approved.

Motion paseed,

SOKEDULE "B
SOHOOL BOARD ESTIMATES, 1935-36,
193435  Increase Deorease 193536
Teachers $318,087.00 & n9 478,00 $367,565.00
Techniocal Classes 3,)0 .00 . . 400,00 ,900,00
~ Bchool. Supplies 5, 000,00 5,000 00
Auxillary QOlasses
- (Supplies) 600.00 600,00
Dentlietts Salary 1,800,00 - 300,00 2,1.00,00
Dental, Expenses )OO 00 | .300.00
Doctorst & larses? &

Selaries o 5,964 00 596,00 , 960,00
Medical Expenses | &50,00 | 850 00
Janitons R 058“90 640,00 29,698,30
Maintenance 24, 000,00 H,221.35 29,221.35
Rents 13,98U 05 13, " ogils., 05
Insurance 2, b¢3056 113,56 3,500 00
Fuel, 27,000.00 e 27,000,00
Telephones, Light & -

Powgr ’ 8 2 550000 L"SOoOO e e ,4' 000 000
Watex 700,00 . L T e, 708 08
General Expenses L, OO 00 | ~~'r'v~m;ﬁw1 0O 80
Advertising & Printing 50,00 11L50 o0
Interest on Debentures EQUBO 00 2 o0
Supergieor 3;)%8 88 ggg 88 g’g85°oo
Secretary
Stenographers (2) 1982? 50 202,50 %) ﬁgg 88
Messenger Service "1g0.00  2,800.00
Superintendent '2 700 00 120°08 1 520,00
Attendance Officer 860,00 26000 2 300.00
Oontingent 1 OOO 00 1.,000,00 110600
0ffice Expenses 100,00 1,200, 00
Pengilon, Bx~ Seoretagy é 888 88 5’600 00
uEﬁvVP.C’F! Sidewalks 8100 LL_CH ,378 91 5992,.(3¢.35 113056 523,“’38 70
gﬁzgtgstimaﬁed Revenue? 5,15000 | 400,00 5, 558 88
School Tees "LQ0,00 150,00 1,73 go 00
Bank Interest Ly ?88 88 | 500,00
ilscellansous 7,&56L00 155,00 %00.00 7,700»5?

4156, 828,91  $59,423.35  § 513.56  §515,738.70
539 |




m———— -

{

...... S| - k
Bt s (7 TUTTPA PN

.'l DI . e,
L v alim >

SUHOQL BOARD ESTIMATES

. coy :‘....-..’ - .d-.:‘?:) e .

TEAQHERS

lioved hy Alderman Stech, seoonded
by Alderman MLller that Councili object to this item
in the sun of $40,635.79 us recommended by the
inance Coumnlttee. Motion passed.
TEQHNICAL CLASSES

Hoved by Aldermen Stech, seconded by
Alderman Miller that Oouncil:object to thls iten
in the sum of $400.00 as recommended by the Finance
Comnittee. Motion passed. | |
DENTISTS SALARY R

~ lloved by Alderman Stech, B6d6tded by

Alderman Mlller that Oéﬁhoil objecf to this itett
in the sum of $210.00‘as recormended by the Finance

S S | .
Jommittee. Motlon passed,

DOUTORS_AND_NURSES SALARIES

Moved by Aldertan Stech, seconded by
Alderman Miller that CQounocil object to this’ifem
in the sum of $596.00 as recormmeonded by the

., e
D) {. t"'u.'.‘-\

Finance Commlttee. Motion passeds ™ *

SUPERVISOR R iyﬁfuerﬂgﬁCﬁ o il
- 'Jiiﬁﬁévédey Aldermsn Stech, seconded by
Alderman Miller“that Oouncil object to this item
in the sum of {$375.50 ag recommended by the
Tinsnoe Commlttee. IMotion passed.
SEQRETARY
Moved by Aldermsn Stech, seconded by
Alderman HMiller that Council objeot to this ltem
in the sum of $250,00 as recommended by the

Finence Comnittee, Motion passed.
a5 40me

¢




e AT T RIS D S PG AN AT 2 7

i, bkt

'by Alderman Miller that Oouncil objeot to this 1tem

in the sum of {$210.00 as recommended by the

o

N

. R 1

R T I i.“ 4ty ' , e
IR TN Py shidey T [ .1 "

R L A LTS (T T T o

© Jamary 17th, 1935,

STENOGRAPHERS (2)

lloved by Alderman Stech, seoonded }
by Alderman Miller thab Council obaect to thls‘item R

in the sum of $202.50 ap recommended by the Finance
Committee, Motion passed.

SUPERL NT ENDENT

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

in the sum of $280.00 as reoommended by the

Finance Oommitteec. ‘Mokion paseedc

ATTENDANCE OFFICER

Moved by Alderman Stech,seconded
by Aldemen Miller that Gouncil objeot to this item

Finance Oommittee. Motibn baased, |
QONTINGENT

| Mbved'%§‘Aigef&aﬁPStécﬁ,eeoéhded
by Alderman lfiller that Oouncil objeot to this item
in the sum of $1,000,00 as recommended by the
Finanoe Oommitteeo. Motlon passed. g

o .. Moved by Alderman. Steoh seoonded %

by Aldermen Miller that the resolutlon and estimates
for the Sohool Board as.amended be now approved and ;
$he said qum of §471,578.91 beinoluded in the :
civio estimaﬁes for 1935-36 . Uotion pessed unanimously.

BORROWING, $16,000.00 FOR NEV FIRE STATION :
RO - Read report of the Flnance

Oommittee together with resolution providing for
the further borrowing of {18,000.00 for the purpose

of defraying the cost of the erection of a new

fire station.

=5l




e

January 1L.7th, 1938,

Oormittee Room, Oity Hall,
January 4th, 1935,

To Hls Worship 1o layor,
and Members of Qity Jounocil.

Gentlenmens- .
A% 8 meeting of the Committee on
Finanoe held this day, yourboommittee had under
consideratlon the attached extract from the minutes
of a meeting of the 0lty Gouncil held on the 1%th

day of Deoember 1934 covering report of Commitées
on Works re New Fire Station§ poxt, of Oomnlttse

NCI I BT R
Yo . \“ , YL
WM e ! i i } l,',\‘,;'“

Your odnrmlttes reoommend that the
report of the OJommlittes on Worke be adopted and that
the attuohed Yegolutlon providing for a future
borzowing of (18,000,00 neceasary for the erection
of New Fire Station be passed, | o

Regpeotiuwlly subnltted,

ﬁb ff Steoh |
OB ATRMAN

WHEREAS by Section 60 of (hapter 60
of the Acts of Nova Scotia 1934, the Oity was
authorized to borrow a sum not exceeding {$53%,000,00
for the purpose of defraying the cost of the |
erection of a new fire station and the purchase of
land on which to erect the same or any portion thereof;

, AND WHEREAS the 0ity Council has
called for tenders for the erection of the said
Fire St¢ation}

AND WHEREAS 1t is necessary for the
Oity to borrow a sum not exceeding $18,000,00
in eddition to the sald sum of $53,000.00, in order
to0 defray the cost of the erectlon of a new Fire
Station and the purchase of land on which to erect
the same or any portion thereof

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the
0ity Oouncil of the Olty of Halifax that leglislation
be secured at the next session of the Leglslature
of the Provinoce of Nova Scotla, authorigzing the
OLty to borrow the sum not exceedlng $1&,000.00
to eupplement the sum of $53%,000,00 already
authorized to defray the cost of the erection of
a new Fire Station and the purchase of land on
which to erect the same or any portion thereof 1f
the sald lande shall be neocessary for the.same.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Miller that the report end resolutlon as
read be adopted. Motlon put eand lost, 10 voting for

tho same and 6 apaingt L% as follows. (a two=thidd
vote of the whole Jounoll being required)




e, o W g
ALY PO . “M)f'“ Mawqe H‘"); .,rr;{ﬂl.:]q?nb,'

[ .
""'IT' ”»
oy ’Fm'" .

Cdenuary 17th, 1935,

| FOR THE MOTION | AGAINST IT

% Aldermen Donovan Aldermen Getley

: Doyle Gough
Gates Lordly
Hendry | Mclanus
%agDogild Mitchell
Mg riny
Miller Fomer
OCiToole
Smeltzer
S¢ech

: ~10= e

TENDERS FOR LOAN

Read report of the Finance Committee
submitting tenders for long and short term loans
amounting to $342,000.00 together with resolutions
covering portion of same.

Oommittee Room, Oity Hell,
January 14th, 1935,

To His Wbrship the Mayor,
and Members of 0lty Council.

Gentl ement— ,

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under |
consideration the attached tenders for Long &
Short Temrm loans amounting to $342,000,00,

| Your committee recommend that
the tender of the Dominlion Securities Corporation
Limited for j175,000. at 100.08; the tender of the .
Royal Securitles Oorporation Limited for the sum :
of 317,000, at 99; and the tender of Messrs. A. E.
Ames & Oompany for $150,000. at 95.29, being the
highest bidder in each ocase, be acoep%e . o
Resobutions covering that portion of these borrowings
relating to direct and indirect relief are attached
hereto for the approval of Council.

Respectfully submitted, y

He J. Steoh,
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldermen Stech,seconded
by Alderman Millexr that the report be adopted. :

Motion passed.
5




b e e R o ol . - . -'
TR RR A Ll g P T I A T B e TR T s S i B
L e T WS v S A oy s MO i o s

January 17t1, 1935, o

WHAREAS under %he proviaior i
Chapter 7 of the Stabtutes of Nova, Soatig i%%&fugiaox
Olty of Halifax and the Government of the Province
of Nova Sootla entersd into on agreewent respecéinp
the furnishing of Direct Relief in tas dLty of )
Haelifax and providing for the apporiionmaent of the
cost of the same between the Uity of Halifax and
the Government of the Province of Nova Scotia;

AND WHEREAS on various occasions
the committee appointed by the 0Lty of Halifax %o
administer sald direot relilef in the glsy of
Halifax has expended a sum in e¥cess of }1,000,000,00
in the furnishing of direct relief in the City of
Halifax under the provisions of Chapter 7 of the

Acts of Nova Scotis 1932, and the hereinbefore
recited agreement;

| AND WHEREAS the sum of $60,500.00
has been assessed in the civic estimates for
193334 and 193435 as part of the cost of direct
relief, and a further sum of {$100,000,00 has been
borrowed by the City repaysble in five equal annual
instalments from the first day of August 1933

AND WHEREAS a oum in excess of
$309,935,29 is the share of the said sum in excees
of $1,000,000.00 hereinbefore mentioned, to be
borne by %he Olty of Halifax under the sald agreement;

AND WHEREAS under the provisions
of Beoction 8 of Chapter 7 of the Acte of 1932,
the Qity of Halifax desires toiborrow an.amount Lo
pay -thet said elare~of  the Olty, and demires H0" |
secure the approval of the Governor-in-Council so %o doj

o BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED byﬁu
the Mayor and Oouncil of the Uity of Halifax that
the City of Hallfhx do ask the CGovernom-in-Jouncll
for hie approval of the borrowing by the City of
the sum of $149,43%5.,29 for the purposes of carrying
out the said agreemeént, rdpayable in five equal
annual instslments, the first lnstalwent to be

repaid on the let day of Auguet 1935, sald loan 0
bear a nominal rate of interest not exceeding %%,
but the not cost rate of interest not to exceed 4%.

Moved by Aldeman Stech,
secorided by Alderman Miller that the resolutlon
covering direcot rellef borro@igg as submitted be

gpproved. Motlon passed. STRT

w3tk




.

W LN U "
BRI B TIPS bR

e

deanacy Lith; 1935

cicna of

) WHERTAS vnder the proviei
Ohaptgr 1 of_the Shatuses of Hove Ségﬁig ié%és
the CLty of Halifex and Theo Government of the Province

of Nova, §ootig entered Loto an agreenent resnecting'
% the congtruation, alteration, sddition %o, extension
E of, Lmprovement of or wepain to municipal works and
; undertakings by the (ity of Falifax, and providing
for tbe apportionnent of the cosht of the same bet%een
the Oity of Halifax and the Covernmens of the |
Provinoce of Nova Scotinoe |

AND WHEREAS on various ocoesions
the Oity of Halifax through the commlttee appointed
by %t for that purpose has expended a sum in excess
of $234,571.62 in ocarrying on the sald |
conetruction, alteration, addition to, extension of
improvement of and repal@ to certain municilpal
works and undertakings projected and oarried out
for the purpose of oreaiing work to relieve
unemployment, under the provisicns of Chapter 7 of
the Acts of Nova 8 cotia 1932, and hereinbefore
recited agreements.

?

e SR i

ANT WHEREAS a sum of
$100,000,00 is the share of the sald sum of
234, 571,62 herelnbefore mentioned, to be borne by
the Oity of Halifax under the ssld agreement:

e B S T TN " R

AND WHEREAS under the
provislons of Section & of seid Chapter 7 of the
Acts of Nova Scotia 193%2, the Olty of Hallfax
desires to borrow an amount to pay the sald share
; of the Oity under the said agreement and desires
1 t0 secure the approval of the Governor-ln~Councll
80 to do;

BE IT THEAREFORE RESOLVED by the ¥
Mayor and Oouncil of the Uity of Hallfex, that the 4
Oity of Halifex, do acgk the Governor-lu~Councll ‘
for hils approvel of the borxrowing oy the City of |
the sunm of $100,000.00 for the purposes aforesald,
repayable in thirty years Ifrom the let day of '
January 1935, sald loan %0 Dear a nominal rate of |
: interest not exceeding 3%, but the net oost rate ?
% of interest not to exceed 4%.

lloved by Alderman Steoch,
geconded by Alderman Miller that the resolution

covering borrowing to mopay cout of municipal

work undertaken to relieve unenmployment be adopted.

Motion passed.

BB i




3
Y
i
i

X

B

ey LE1L RIS

) ;,:, Jenuary 17th, 1935,
A(,&;- W . w :

TENDERS FOR ENVELOPRES

Real report of the Finance Committee

submitting tenders for the supplylng of 50,000

stamped and printed envelopss.

Halifax, N. S,
January 144h, 1935,

Hie Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Oouncll

Gentlemen:—

At a meetlng of the Finance Oommittee
held this day, the ocommittee considered and approved
the request of the 0ity Auwditor %o purchase
0,000 "stamp printed" envelopes for the use of the
Water and other Departments from the Post Office
Department, at a price of $2.13% per thousand,
exclusive of the cost of postage and sales tax
provided however thst if a chesper grade envelope
could be secured from the Depertment that same
would be purchased.

Local quotations were also consldered
by the committee. One of these was for less than
the price aforesaid, but as it did not make
provision for poetage printing on the envelopes
it oould not be coneidered, since the maln purpose
of the purchase of enve]opee In this large quantity
is 40 eliminate the loss of time involved in
affixing stamps.

Yours very truly,

H. J. Stech,
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldermasn Stech,seconded
by Alderman Lordly that the report be adopted and
that 50,000 envelopes be pﬁrehased from the
Postal Department. Motion passed.

TENDERS FOR STATIONERY

Read report of the Tenders

Oommittee covering tenders for supplving blank

books, blank forms, printing, etco
| =546




TN R AT S SR AT ek

RTINS e A R TR

Jenuary L7th, 193%5.

Jommittee Room, Qity Hall,
January L5th, 1935,

To Hlg Worship the Mayor.
and: Members of ity Goundil.

4

Gentlemensg«.

| At a meeting of the Committee on
Tenders held this day, tenders for supplying blank
books, blank forms end printing were submitted,
Your commlttee decided not to open
the tenders and recommend that they be referred to
thgiOOmmittee on Finance for oconsideration and
action, oo |

Respectfully ggpmitted, g

H. J. Stech,
ACTING -OHATRMAN.

Hoved by Aldermad Stech, seconded

by Alderman Lordly that the report bé adopted.

. Motion passed.

DIREOT PRELIEF BORROWING

Read report and' resolution submitted

by .the Direct Relief Ooumittee as follows:™

Hallfax Direct Relief Committee,
0Lty Hall, ‘. Ty
Hallfax, N. 8. |
January 7th, 1935,

His Worship theo layor,

gnd 0ity Oounoll,
01

ty of Halifex,
No SO

Gentlement~

At the request of the Halifax Hirect

olief Oommittee, I beg to submlt for your |
gonaidexation ana approval the following resolutlons:

BE IT RESOLVED, that under the
provisions of Chapter 7 of the Aots of 1932, and
an egreement between the Provinoe and the Qity of
Halifax in respect to disbursal of D%tnot Relief,
the 0ity do borrow from any bank or fund avallable
the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($125,000.) %o be expended between first
day of February 1935 and the thirtieth day of
April 1935 on the order of the Direot Relief .
Oommittee, for the purpose of giving direct relle
and temporary shelter, as apprpvg@ by Oounqil from
time to time, to bona fide resldents of the Oityh"
of Halifax, or temporary direct rellef %o any other
persons as the oommigﬁee may deem advisable.




" . .- Ry Sy e i
&y 8 t, e, Ve I.f,o’.'vzrﬁm h»Mr!fMﬂrﬁ'

Januazy L76h, 1935,

| _BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that th
City, under the authority of Ohapter { of thg Aotg
of L93g,;§u$hpmize ah appropriation haot 4Xoeeding
FORTY FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (§4,500,) for the purpose
| gglgggm%g%ﬁ%hthe dgsgsfof administering Direct
i 181 - Tne. period from Febr
| ADTL 30th, 1938 )W ;" uary‘lst, 1935 to

“ v‘.v A [
feh D2 2 ) ewitiyd o

ST i
BEIT FURTHER»RESOLVEDpﬁhat the
g%tzézgndertfhe;authority,bf Crapter 7 of the Acts.
OL ~Jpic, authorlze an approprisilion not exceedin
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500(§'b§1ﬁg 8 Bupplementgry
appropriatlion to that of resolutisn duted Nov. 1lst.,
of this commlttue) for the purpose of oomupleting
the payment of costs of adminletering Direct
Rellef for the period from November lst, 1934 to.
January 3lst, 1935, '

Thls resolution is conditional
on the Government of the Province of Nova Scotia
contributing during the period aforesaid such an

: amount as may be agreed upon between the Provinoce
; and the Oity as representing the shares of the.
Provincial and Dominion Governments; the 0ity to
contribute the balance of the cost.

The money so borrowed by the
Oity, as set forth in the first, second and third
; "paragraphs of this resolution, may be included in
t whole or in part in the civic estimates in the year
: ensulng that in which the noney was borrowed, or
| may be repald by means of a special loan to be
lssued on such terms ap the Council, on the
recommendation of the Finance Committee,later decldes.

i T T SRR e e,

Moved by Alderman Gates,seconded

e U W e Ty T

by Alderman Donovan that the report and resolution
be alopted. Motion pessed.
GRANT. OANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY

22 ;az;zu?a .
éké%‘éZah¢k44”°' Read report of the Direct Relief

Oomnittee submitting resolution providing for the

borrowing of $2,000.00 to be used for providing
clothing and footwear for the needy and unemployed.

; | Halifax Direot Relief Cormlttee,

Olty Hall,
Helifax, Nova Scotia,
- January 15th, 1935.

His Worship the Mayor,
end Hity Oouncil,
ﬁ Halifax, Nova Sootla.

Gontlement = T am direoted by the Rellef Committee
to request that the following resgolution bve
5L

%
1
H

i




submitted to the Clty Coumeil f

! o b ‘u"'r'”'.’.i“r“'f“ ’“ [

PP L B
' iy, [T Teey

o Janaary L 71h LS

-y p=
14 N
o [

R
haR TP

X v 0r conslideration at
its wmeeting of the L7th ingto=

"BE IT_RESO&VED by the iayor and Oity
Council, that the Gity of Halifax, at
tno.requesﬁ 0of the Halifax Direct
Rellef Committoe, contribute to the
ﬁed.0ross Sockety the sum of TWO
THOUSAND DOLLARS (§$2,000.) %o be uswd
for providing clothing and footwear
fo; the needy and unemployed, for ..
Fobhruary, March and Aprll, provided
that a like contribution of an equal
amount be made by each of the Government

of the Province of Nova Scotia and

the Government of the Dominion of Ganadal.
Yours truly, :
Holifax Dizeot Rolief Oommittes,

Geo. J. Lynch
SEORETARY.

Moved by Alderman Donovan,seconded
by Alderman Gates that the réport and resolﬁtion
be adopted. Motion pessed.
SERVICES, R. L. Rooney.

Read letter and resolution from
Oity Solicltor regarding pérmission to retain the
services of Mr. R. L. Rooney for an addipional
perlod of three months.
January 16th, 19%5.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Council,
Hellfax, N. 8.

tlemens=
Gentl At the last meeting of the Oity

unoil I was permitted to rotaln the services of
gg; R. L. Roongy for an additlional period of
three months. No direction was glven by the Olty
Oouncil as to what appropriation or irom what
source the money required to pay Mr. Rooney was
to ocome. I presume that the gource 1s theo same
ag that from which he was pald during the first
portion of hls omployment, but it will be necessary
to have this specified by the Counclil in order

that he can be paid.
549




RN, (RIS

kit g ] TR PR T A .
danuery LTth, 10%5,

w;e sourpg previcuely authorized was Section oL of
Chapter 70 of the Ache of 19751, which authorizes the
employment of perscne having special skill and
knowledge. ) |

. | I would appreciate having &
resolution, as atteched, pessed.

Yours vexry truly,

Carl P. Bethune,
OITY SOLICITOR.

. . WHEREAS it is considered necessary
in order %o assist the City Solicitor in ocarrying
out the work or his office that he be given the
-assistance of a person having legal knowledges

: AND WHEREAS at the mseting of
the C0ity Council held on the 13th day of December
; 1934, the 0ity Solicitor was authorized to retain
: the services of Mr. Ro L. Fooney for a pericd of
three months from the expiraticn of the term of his
present employment, but no resclution was passed
indicating from what scurce the remuneratlon of
Mr. Rooney was 10 be obtained;

b AND WHTREAS the Oity has
authority to so engage such person uiider Sectlon
24 of Chapter 70 of the Acte of 1931;

| BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that

the 0ity Solicltor be and is hereby authorized to
engage the servigces of Mr. R. L. Rooney, a person
with legal knowledge, in his offlce for o
period of three months, at a salary not exceeding
$50,00 & month, in order to assist the 0ity

oliclitor in the carrying on of the work of his
6ffice.

5 Moved by Aldeman Mltchell,

ST s

R A R T e T o T

seconded by Alderman McManus thet the report and

resolution as e@bmitted by the Olity SOlio;tor

; be approved. Motion passed,
Moved by Alderman Hltchell,

! seconded by Aldermen Mcllanus that the money with which

to pay the salary of Yr. Rooney, pursuant to |
the resolution of the Uity Council et 1is meeting | ;
neld December L13th, be secured under the provisions

of Section 24 of Chaptex 70 of the Acts of 1931,

. . sagsed .,
‘Motion passe a3 5 0ns




PR a0

| -, .- T':].‘\" e afm f st et
E ~e L AT LTEh, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Gough, reconded

by Alderman Hendrv that the remmeraticn of Mr. Relo

| Rooney for the period ¢f three months be inoreased
‘ " for the sald period from $50.00 %o $100.00 per

month and that the said salary of Mr. Rooney be

secured under the authorization of Seotion ol of

Chapter 70 of the Acts of 19%L. Motion passed.

M, W;; GRANT TO THE WIDOW OF THE LATE CONST. MULLALEY
| o Aldermen MoManus swvised Oounoil

that provision was befng made by legislation to
j | refund to the ﬁiédﬁ:Qf the late Oonst. Mullaiey
§ the full amount Gofititbubed by hihi 46 the Polico
}? Superannuation Fund énd~f%a6ﬁﬁéﬂa§ﬁ“that the motion
; granting her $1,000.00 at tﬁé”6§%§ﬁdBuﬁq§%jmgep1ng |
% September 13th, 1934 be rescinded. | $¢7?:§ :;Q“ ” ?
é | Moved by Alderman Méﬂéﬁﬁﬂq seconded - E
% by A lderman Mitchell that the resolutiaﬁ”555£t1ng :
% the widow of the late Ocnst. Mullaley $l,OOO.QQ;at ;
? the meeting of the Oity UJouncil held Septembef | ’

13th, 1934 be and 1s hereby regoin&éd; Mdﬁiﬁﬁ pedded. }
208 21°Gared, QONTROL, TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL
% | ab%»44&415£2~° Alderman Lordly submits the E
é éh%Lvd&beALdAnfgzzlowing resolution covering the control of the ?
i Tuberculosis Hospitaf}?miv o ;
2 . WHEREAS 1% is oconsldered expedient :
; and propef that the*dontrol of the Tuberculosis :
i Hospital, fhe Oity of -Halifax, bo removed from the

Charities Oommittee %o the Heelth Board;

13‘3 {7 THEREFORE RESOLXED}h%ﬁ i
E necessary legiclation be obtalned at the nexuv
i sgssion Xf t%e Legislature glving the Health Board
of the 0ity of Hallfax the necessary power to tako
over the control and Operation of the eald
Muberoul.osis Hospltale -

| 5L

A A R B LT R T e e

B
1
A




- g - -
L= .
S

danuary TTth, 1936,

Hoved by Alderman Lordly, seconded

by Alderman Smeltzer that the resolution as submitted
be approved.

doved in amendment by Alderman
Gates, seconded by Alderman Donovan that this
matter be referred 40 & joint meeting of the Health
Board and Charities Oommittee for their consideration
and report.

Alderman Lordly withdraws resolution.

Moved by Alderman lordly, seconded
by Alderman Getley that the Chairman of the

Charities Oommlttee arrange for a joint meeting of
the Charities Commlttee and City Healtly Board to
disouss the matter of bringing the control of the
Tuberculosis Hospital under the direct supervision
of the COlty Health Board, and report at the next
regular meeting &Ff this Oouncil. Motion passed.

| ' GRACE MATERNITY HOSPITAL

M
i
%
:
14
;
:g;
;
{
%

Hoved by Alderman'Gates, seconded
by Aldermen MoManus that we send the Grace Maternity

Hospital, before January ZLet, 1935, notice that |
we will terminate the agreement between the
Hospitel and the Oity on May lst, 1935, Motion
put and lost, 5 voting for the same and 9 ageinst

it as followsi-

FOR THE MOTION' Agélﬂﬁi_l% .
van Aldermen Doyle
AL dermen e " Gotley
Gough Lordly
MoManus ﬁagnoggﬁd
$ . ofar
0iTocie Millex
Power
; | Smeltzer
} Stech

- —9;«
A

s




. . sar Tyl ‘;"s ..‘-,‘
. .. T . |- *‘l T ORI IR LML I DY .
I N ' e, . R ,oh‘r- "I".. 'rlln‘,""‘

t
{

Swd g LT 4R 1Y%,

(27 M DUTLES, TENDIRS COMMITTEE

Rlderman Lordly submits the

following resolution rogarding the duties of the

Tenders Committee.

WHERRAS 1t is deemed by the Oit
Counoil of Halifax that for purposes of eff101engy
and econony that all suppliss and materials
required by the Oity of Halifax or by any standing
commlttee thereof in any civic year, should be
‘purchased at the best available prioe, consistent
with the quantity required.

AND WHEREAS to accomplish this
end 1t is necessary that the tenders in respect of
all such supplies and materials be consolidated
and called for by one committee.

ANB WHEREAS the Commlittee on
Tenders 1s a standing committee of the COity Qouncil,
but in practice has only dealt with the tenders for
Printing and Stationexy.

BE IT THEREFQRE RESOLVED by this
Oouncil that legislation be obtained at the next
session of the Leglselature requiring all tenders
for supplies: and materials-required by the Oity
or any standing Gommittee thereof, to be called
for by the Tendexrs: Commlttee and that the.other
committees be required to provide the Tenders ;
Oommittee with: specifications-of thelr requirements. g

"

Sl WA Moved by Alderman Lordly,seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the reaolutlgn as

IO oL nnis : N vy
eubmitted be» approved. el -;:--.;. SRR .

SO BT S o !
ws;ﬁuﬁ wx Moved in amendment by Alderman

R
TRYLINY

Donovan, eeconded by Alderman Miller ‘that
the reeolution be referred to the Lewe and

'1!.

Privilegee OOmmittee to prepare neoeeeary 1egieletion.
12, éé ot olook, -

Moved by Alderman Stech eeoonded'by
.Alderme.n MoManue that thie meeting do now e.d:]ourn.
Motion pur and peeeed, e voting for the eeme and

6 againet it as £0LL1OWB!~-

?; B O ~55F

¥*
%
:
2
g
&
;




"

T T SR . .
LFT R L T2 ¥ h ""‘n.uw'?'}‘p ~

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen Dopovan Aldermen Doyie
Fates Getley
MoCarthy Gough
MeManue Lordly
g}%%gfe MacDonald
L i € ' Smelt
St ech “et.
oo 7-:3 . ""’6"’

Meeting adjourned.
LIST OF HEADLINES

Minutes lgg
Notice of Reconsideration by Aldermen
MoManus re Winfield lote Lag
Railway Orossing Signal, Log# Hammond Rd, 490
Notloe of Action, Mortgage Corporation
of N. S. Varaus.Qiy of Halifex Lo3
Letter, Royal Sanitary Institute re
Health Congress gl
Halifax Harbour Oommission - Taxes 495
Oommittee on Harbour Commission Taxes 518
Nova Scotia Housing Act 518
Letter, N. S.Houeing Qommission re
| Housing Aot 519
S8ir Joseph Andrew Ohieholm 52l
Grant, Oanadian Red Oross 3ocliety 522
: Reeolution to Helifax Harbour Oommiaeionere 522
James Wood appolntment . 523 .
General Accounts 52 S
Oamp Hill COemetery Accounts 52
Charities Oommittee Accounts 525
0ity Health Board Accounts 52
Gardens Committee Accounts 52
Library Oommlttee Acoounts 527
0ity Prison Accunnts 627
Police Conmittee Accounts | 528
Fire Department Accounts 528
Works Department Accounts 529
British Oak Insurance Company (Release) 530
Leave of Absence, James Quink 530
Motor Refuse Oolleotion Unlt 531
Plans, New Fire Station ggg
t Lightin |
gazgfng s%atiog Electrical Connectlon 53&
Prince. Arthur gtreet,Water Extension b3
Proston Street Widening 22 |
Appointment, Meter Reader 5;; k
Questions by Aldermen, 230 :
- d Estimates 2t
oar W —
gg?ggéigg %18 000,00 fox Jow Fixe Jfation 5¢l
Trenders for Loan gué

Tenders for Envelopes

=55k




January 17th, 1935,
HEADLINES (Continued)

Tenders for Stamionwfy T B46
Direoct Rellef Borrowin

g PHT
Grant, Oanadian Red Oross Society '~ h4g
,Servioes R. L. Rooney | HU49
Grant to the wldow of the late COonst.

Mullaley -
Control, Tuberculosls Hospitel 551
Grece Maternity ‘Hospital | 52

' .Duties, Tenders Qounmittee 553

4. 0. Powsll,
017y OLERK.

555

. . et cmepe Wb b " i Joe L. / v B “ 7
. LY grand, TN < S - TUR T, £ o SEEE A el Y S r‘ Y PP " o !
N e TR r aai S g GO WY \\.:..T- vy . ‘
o erer s LX o« eer e s Lo "“"l'"rl"“"'-'“ KRR L A . . ',
e e bt HEN ""f‘.’ sl U




8,10 o' alook
Oouncil Oho.nf:er,
Olty Hall
February 14th, 1935
A meeting of the Oity Counoil was
held this evening. At the above named hour there
were present Hls Worship Deputy Mayor .Do'ylo; and
_Aldermen .Gatee, Mitohell, Steoh, Donovdx, Loxdly,
Mam, NoMenus, MoCarthy, Hendry, MoDonald, 0'Toole,
Gétley, Power, Gough and Smeltzer.
| The meeting was called t6 prooeed
with business standing over and ‘the ‘transadtion
of other business. |
The following nanied papers were
submltted: - ,
MINUTES . |
Moved by Alderﬁi‘n Donovan, seoonded

by Aldeman Stech tha‘a ‘the minutes 0f the previous
meeting be approvat. m#.on passed.

Moved by Alderman Gates, ‘seconded
by Aldermen Smeltzer that this mtter be now
-z:e'oonsidered. Motion put un'd" ﬁﬁed, 8 vojbing {5
the game and 6 against 1t as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
' Aldermen Adams
Aldemen g:ﬁ;: Donovan

Lordly | Getley
MocQOarthy MoManus
MoDonald Mitohell
0!Toole Steoh
Power '

Smeltzer

- Y

—556m




February 14th, 1935,
lloved by Alderman Gates, seoonded by
Alderman Smeltzer that the Gouncil purchase a Diamond-

T truck from E. B. Boyd as per report of the

Committee on Works.

Moved in amendment by Alderman Mitchell,
sbconded by Alderman Getley that & federsl truok
wlth a 028, Wocd body" be purchased from the Acadle
Motors at a cost not exoeeding $2,460.00, delivere¢
at the Oity'of Helifax completes | | |

Read letter Ienor Motor Servioce.

Halifax, N. S.
February 13th, 1935,

Oity of Halifax,
Halifax, N. Se

Gentlemens~ Aﬁtentioniglderman m. A. Gates

As the 0Oity is going to purchase a truck
for garbage purposes, and as I have taken on the
agenocy for Diamond T Trucks for Nova Scotla, oan
guarantee, if the 0ity purchases a Dlamond T. Truok
for this purpose, to glve good service and to oarry
a good stock of parts for seme.

Yours very truly,

ISNOR'S MOTOR SERVIOCE.

Ralph E. Ienor,
MANAGER,

Amendment put and lost, 7 voting for the

same and & against 1t as follows.

.

FOR THE AMENDMENT GALNST IT
Aldermen Adanms Aldermen Gates
- Donoven Gough
Getley _Lordly

Hondry MoGCarthy

MoManus MoDonald

Mitchelld 0'Toole
8tech | Power

Smeltzer

- 7!"3 A M&.

m557~9




2lR e X

o Dbty

Fobruary Wth, 1935,

Moved 4n amendmens by Alderman Stech,
seconded by Alderman MoManus that this matter be B

referred back to the Committes on Workes for further
‘donsideration and eport. Amendment put. and passed,
9 voting for the smme and 6" against it ae-followé.

FOR 'EHE_AMRNOUENT AGATNST IT
Aldermen Adams Aldermen Gates
Donovan Gough
Getley HocOarthy
Hendry McDonsld
ﬁ%g@ly@ O'Toole
it oo Smeltzer
Power
Stech
Qe s

Moved by Alderman Mitochell, seconded
by Aldermen lolfsnus that the iteméstandingwover |
from last meeting of Council, namely 42 to 52
inclusive be placed first on the agenda. Motion
passed. Alderman'Gough wlshing to be recorded
against, |

Read resolution covering duties of

the Tenders Qommittee as submitted by Alderman

- Lordly at the kast meeting of Council.

g

WHEREAS 1t is deemed by the COity
.Council of Halifax that for purposes of efficlency
and economy that all supplies and materials,
required by the 0Lty of Halifax or by any Standing
Oommittee thereof in any civic year, should be
purchased at the best available price, oonslietent

with the quantity required.

AND WHEREAS to acocomplish this end

1% 48 necessary that the tenders in respect of
all such supplies and materials be consolidated

‘and called for by one Oommittee. -
o AND WHEREAS theigomgittefloqu:nders
tandinge Oommittee of the Olty Couno u

i: grgotioe ﬁ%a only dealt with the tendere'for

Printing and Btatlonery.
w5558




February 14th, 1935,

BE IT THEREFOﬁE RESOLVEb'b
Oouncil that Leglslation be obtained at theynggte

sesglon of the Leglslature requiring all 01
supplies and materials requirgd by %he Oi:;nggr:nior
Standing Oommlttee thereof, to be oalled for by the
Tenders Committee and that the other conmittees be

required to provide the Tenders Committ
speclficationn of their requirements. ee with

Moved Dy Alderman Lordly, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the resOlutidn as submitted
be adopted. |

Moved in emendment by Aldermen
McCarthy, secondéd by Aldemman Gough that this

matter be referred to the Laws and Privileges

:Oommiﬁtee“for theirﬁoonsideﬁgﬁidh and report to

Oounciio Amendment” passed. e,

APPOINTMENT 0OAL WEIGHER

Read report of the Laws and

Privileges Cormittee re the apﬁointﬁeﬂt”df Hérold

B. Large as coal welgher. i A
Gommittee Room, @1ty Hall,
- Jenuary 31th, 19%5,

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
amd Merbers of the 0ity Council.

Gentl emeng - |
At o meeting of the Oommittee on

Laws and Privileges &:....thls day, your committee
had under conslderation the attached application
from the Helifax Fuel Oompany requesting permission
to have Mr., Harold B. Large sworn in as a Olty

Ooal Welghero

Your committee recommends that

the application be granted and His Worshlp the
Mayorpge authorized to swear in Mr., Harold B. Large

as a 0ity Ooal Welgher.
Respeotfully subnltted,

Welter Mitchell,
CHATRMAN

Uoved by Aldermén Mitohe}l,eeoonded
by Alderman MolManus $hat the repoxrt be adopted

and that His Worship the Mayor be authorized to

ewear Mr. Harold B. Large in as a coal weigher.

Motion passed.

=559

41___-----lllllllllllllllllllll.llll



‘reoommend o Oouncll that = veie 2f thanks be

Febmary 14th, 1975,

VOTE OF, THANKS. HENRY ROPFR.AYD OTHERS

Resl ropoxt of the Oharities
Jo - In] 1,1 k [
commﬁtuee covaring vote »f dhanks to T*u*y Ropex

FRES

and othexs.

H-«'" L SR Na
“""' i ‘i“_-. .
Tawnary 24th, 1935

His Worship the Mayox,
and MeMbc“s of CLTY Suuncile

Gentlen91°~

The {naritlos Commit tee met this day
and beg to swomit thoe “uutuwu;y roport.

HRLBIRS FRESENT?- The Chalrman,
Alderman Donovan, Gates and Novie.

T 1

S RESCOLVED that this committee

tgndered Mre Henrs Ropey whe hag personally visited
tpe Qity Home on OQhxistmes Duy for several years
and-has provided gifts fux 2ach and every inmate
ag velt ag tha Ferals Nuzsieg 8taff and who ls
gqaoiouslv oon*uv' the title uf iganta O0laus" by
the folk of the Cliy Hows, both young and old,

PE TP TURTHED QUSOLVED that thie
oommttuem recommond e Gounchl that a vote of
thanks e L@mxarci GBS, Lemanth Doy%e §P1ano

gordian), Albert Ghesienoul( ‘Tencr Banjo
gank Hubiévﬂxwan'w Mendoling, and John Hibbigo
(Guiter), Who spend ‘hw%r Christmas morning
enterta&n*np the foli =t the ity Hoke and the
atients at the Tuberoviosus Ho hy’bdl with thelr

ellghtful muslc, wh'o% sdded, watsrially to the
suocess of the Christuss Feslivaties.

Respe ot fully subnltted,

W. Modaxthy,
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldezman MoCarthy, seconded
by Alderman PowaI shat the report be adopted.

Mot lon pessel..

Tt 8 RIPORT RE UNMATES 1N THE OITY HDME
EggEgInggggtTAu TOR THE _MONTE OF I DECEMBER 4

i T i dandd e tasne

Read repont t of the Oharitles

Comulitee foT the month of Deoember 1934 showing the

whes G4y Home to be 4l2 and

the number of patients sn tho T.B.Hospital to be 58,

FILED ‘“5‘ 60,_, :

nurber of inmates in

-
A

o '~————————————;:----IIIIIIIIIIII-IIIIIII




Febriary 14th, 1935

W% VOTE OF_THANKS, HEURY ROFFR AND OTHERS

s

£f;%£AHb¢

Read report of the Oharitles
Committee covaring volte uf Vhenks o I0 1*7 Ropex

and otherg.
: BEotifar, Ny Sa

Jevdary L4, 1935

His Worship the Mavor.
a.nc’ Membe*'s of ity Guuncile

Gentlememgw
The {hariclos Commit tee met this day
and beg o suwomilt the “uw¢oaLub roporte.

HEMBIRG PRESENT:-» The Chalrman,
Aldermen Donovan, Gates and Novie.

RESOLVED thet this committee

reoommend 50 Jounclil that & vese 2f thanks be

tendered Mr. Henry Roper whe has pereonally visited
the 0Lty Homo on Gluaﬁxdug Ly for several years
and -has provided gifte fur sacn and every lnmate
af weoll ae tha uemaf" FL M;wg'qtd°” and who is
gxaoioualv aocorded the titie v "Santa Claus" by
the folk of the Clty How:, betl young and olde

PE LT PURIMHIR 9 OLVED that this
oommttue0 sconmend o Cﬂ‘ﬁ‘zi that a vote of
thanks e u@mdnr:i Rarsrs M»W'ﬂun Doyle Piano

qoord"dn), Alberd Uhﬂwu»1~4 ¢ {Tenor Banjo)
rank Hubloev.{Ran Jo Hendoll ny, &nd John Hibbi‘gl
(Guttar), who spens hp#“ Cur.stmas morning
anterta*n*ng the Lol =t the Cm:; Hoke and the
atlents at who “ubu"oum,uun Higplital with thelr
ellightful muslc, which sddac matsrially to the
success of the Oh rletnes Tesltivaties.

Respectfuily subnltted,

«.Tn. W. M(’:O&.ﬁ. thyﬁ
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman MoOarthy, seconded
by Aldermen Power that the report be adopted.
Motdon pessed.

SUPERINTENDENT! 8§ REPORT RE INMATES IN THE OITY HDMB
AND T.B,HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTE OF DECEMBER, 12! .

Read repoxt of the Oharitles

Oommittee for the month of Deocember 1934 showing the
number of inmates in thso Clty Home to be U4U2 and

the muuber of paticnts in tho T.B.Hospital to be 58.
FILED “”‘6()




3
|

February luth, 1935,
 Read report of the 0Oity Auditox
oovering direct relief expenditures as at January
17th, 1935,

REPCRT OI! DIREAOT RELIEF EXPENDITURES.,
(Estinated)

Dece 1th, 1934 ~ Jan. 17th, 1935.

APPROPRIATION TOTAL 0ITY'S SHARE
Vote, June *Gth/je $5, 000,00 5,000400 .
July 14th/%2 2 ,ooo Q0 5,000,00
" gept. 2nd/%2  60,000,00 20 000,00
" Dec. 15th/32 135,000,00 45 000,00
L Apr. 1pth/,3 133, 000,00 37,000.00
" July 1.3th/3%3 73.02,000.00 24.000,00
o ) Qcto 12"311/.?2 1‘"‘0 000,00 50 000,00
" .~Jano”11tn/3 3”0 2 000,00 0 ,000.00
" ApT. 1°th/3L 172, 000,00 u 000,00
" Aug. ’6th/7+; 12) 000,00 40’ 000,00

" Oct. 1 u*/z 150,000,00 0. 000,00
- o 1f” 000,00 "ﬁ&fﬁﬁiﬁ:ﬁs

4 "‘)

Expenditu*es tu

Dec. 3Le%, L9%L 1.,009,9¢ %368 336, 041.23
Add estimaten to -
Jan. L7th, B%%5. 27,000 00 000,0
| L909099£3568 . 345,041.2%

Balance unexpended of -

authorized sppropriations
of which approxlmuucly |
$40,000,00 is avallsble
for expendlture tn

Jan., 3lst, 1935, the
differenoe having

lapsed. 103,076032 34, 358. 77
rRegpeotfully eubmitted,

Ao Mo Butler
January 17th, 1935 0ITY AUDITOR.

FILED
TAX*30LLEOTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF DEO, 1934,

Read repoxt of the Olty Audltor re tax

collecticne for the month of Deoember 1973,
m5 éle.m




February 1lith, 1935

City Audltoris Offioe
December 3lst, 193&.

7o His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Oouncilc

Gentlemens=

Report on Tax {ollsctions for the month of December
is submitted. Oolleotlons amounted to $73%,801.5L; oorresponding
period last year 35 o 043,19, colleotionq on account of taxes for
the years 1908-192 Were $12,42, The ledger value of this group
on December 3lst, l after deducting Reserves f£ox short collection
anounted to0 550 82 Coilectlions of Poll Taxes in 19 2
of current and arrears to December 3lst, amounted to $18,6504253
corresponding period last year $23,929 .L9a

Arrears Taxes
Oivic Year Reserve Outstanding New December Out standing

Balances accounts and (Colleotlons Balanoes f
Novenber adjustmentis Decembe r. K
1922~26 $65,178.59* §$6U4,920,54 $1L3.27 6& o 27
1926-27 39, 868, 23* ua 2 399092 .92
192728 o 518.47 10,153, 01 1893
190829 45, 387.58* 44 478 86 31080
192930 us 269. 19* +7 23l ? 59,80 2
1930~31 27 832o s17° 5 w$l8,.L8 97.78 2 ,701 9
193132 1, 3¢* 73 868035 s 022, 4g 2
%ggguga gg gsi'oﬁ* gl %gggoao 63,:w 1 9f§ g9 226 173 17 "
- o ) t . o
Current TaXes - 'i
193435  U48,463.55 719,515.79 23,95 2, 520,82 695,018.92
Water Depte | 3
R:tgg,egg. _52, kg6, 17066 2

: ; 20,970, 0 1, 364,
1,731,9375@%1L = 15,96 75, 801.5% L, 53?655?52

Poll Taxes 19 1,815,6 7.65 86,00 .3
Poll Taxes 19 R 5, 6 2°1 | 15°lf 15900 Eg
Poll Taxes 193 35 13,600 32 6oLl 85l,50 12 8

| * Tnoludes speclal tax paymentse and unexpended L
balences, and, for the Oivic Year 192 .26, a special trensfer as
authorized by the Aots of 1928, Qap. H2. Any excess in these
accounts above the outstending tax belances is transferable %o
the Genersl Reserve or the General, Sinking Fund, as the case
requires, on April 30th of each yeav.

Respectfully eubmitted, g

Ae Me Butlerx
d17Y AUDITOR .

562



February L4th, 1935,
STONEMAN_VERSUS 01TY OF HALIFAX
| Read letter Oliy Solloitor together
with letter from Mr. L. A. Loveit covering aotion,
Stoneman vs, Olty of Hallfax. |

Hulifax, N. S
January 17th, 1935.
His Worship the iayor,
and Members of 0ity Council.
H&lif&xg Ne Se

Gentlenmensr- Re. Stonewan fation

. I ‘enclogd herewith a copy of a
letter reocelved from Mr. L. A. Liovett, soliocitor
for the pl&intlff In these aschlons. ﬁr. Lovett
takes exoeptlon to ocerteln ltems of the defence
which I have filed on behalf of the Olty, namely,
Secticns 17, 18 and 2%, in whioch I olaim that
certaln porilons of the causc of actlon of the
Plaintlffs are bgrred by the provisions of Section
9lU7 of the Oity Oharter, whlch provides that no
aoticn shall be brought ageinet the Qity after

Blx monthe after the arising of the cauge of action.

Tt will be roonlled ln thls ocase
that the Qity, through tne Bosrd of Works and a
speclal oommi%tee,nhgoﬁiated wlth the Stonemans
for the purchese of the propexty. These negotiations
took place aftexr the wall was bullt and covered
a considerable length of Hime. Bubsequently
the report of the coumltives cams Lo the Qlty.
Council, recommending that ths Olty purchase the
properties of the Stonemane for $0,000,00, Thise
wae turned down by tine 0ty OGouncli. Dmmedlately

on this actlon belng taken thoy hrought aoction
against the Oity for dameges. o

. T am referring this letter to you
to receive definlte instructicns as to whether

or not under the clroumstances it ls the desire

of the Olty to withdraw ihose paragraphs of the
defence whioch I have flled ln this matter, or:in
the alternative preperc leglelation as intimated

by Ur., Lovett, virtuaily tc mocouplish the same end.

I might say that 7 had this
matter bofore the Qommittee on Finance hefore I
prepered my defence, in onxder to ascertaln thelr
views on thie matter, and was lngitructed to use
every possible avilable defenoce in thie action.
I ent only bringing tho matter to Jouncll because
of the reocelpt by me of thile levtor from Mr.Lovett.,

Yours wvexy btxuly,

Oarl P. Bethune,
JITY SOLICITOR.

”5673




Februazy 144h, 1935,

Halifax, N. S
16%h January, 1935.

Dear Sir:~ Re. Stoneman Suits

I have just had an opportunity of
perusing defence delivered to me by you yesterday
in oonnectlon with the Nellie Stoneman action
againet the Oity of Helifax, and you informed me
that a slmilar defence would be delivered to ne
by you in connectlon with the sult brought by Frank
J. Stoneman agalnst the 0ity. S

I note that yow have pleadaﬂ in your
defence the- following paragraphs,namelys

W1l7. The Defendant says that if the Plaintiff
ever had any cause of action against the
Defendant in respect tc tho placing,
congtruction or ersctlion of the sald stone
wall whlch however is denied, that any
such cause of wotion ls barred by Sube-
sectlon (2) of Section 947 of the Halifax
Oity Oharter (19%31) the cause of action in
respect to tho pascing, congiructlon or
erectlon of the esid walil having arisen more
than slx months before the bringlng of
thig actlon.

"18, The Defendant further save that lf the
" Plalntlff ever had mny olaim againset the
Defendant &n respect o ‘the muintaining of
the sald wall, elthax upsn the Plaintiff's
land or upon the Defendaat®s land or -for
hindering or interfaring with the-:
Plaintiffie right or access to the Pleintiffts
lend or lands coversd wlth water, all of
whioh however is denled, that that portion
of* such olalm whioh arose more than six. -
Mmonths before the bringing of this action
"4p barred by Sub-sectlon (2) of Ygotion
947 of the Helifex Olhy Oharter (L93L).
Sy .

R

n24, The Defendant further says as o matter of
foot and/or lew, that the Plalntlff ‘hés
been gullty of laches in that sho, by her
oconduct at the time or tlmes of the placing
or orection of the sald wall, namely in
193, ecquiesoced ln or consented to the
placing or erectlon of the eaid wall in
the leocation in which she now complalne
of and aske Tor an injuncticn to ocompel
the Defendant to xemove the smme, and has
failed to bring any aotlon to oompel the
removal therect uniil the 7vh day of
Decembexr, 19%%,

The scotion of the ity Gharter to
which paragraphs 17 and 18 ci youx defence refer
ig Number 947 and reads asg followss

56 Lfos




February 1lhth, 1935,

"(L). No action shall be brought against the

| City or any Committce or Board of the
City, or any person or persons acting
under elther until twenty days® notice
in wrlting specifying tho ocause of action
1s given, and at the trial the plaintiff
shall be confined to tho cause of action
stated in such notife.

n(2) No aotion shall e brough% «.~ninot the
City or any such Coumittee v Board, or any
such person or perscns, after slx monthe
next after the act or omlsslon for which
the aoction is broughtt,

- Th8 glving of a literal construction
to the words in Subwseotlon (2) would result in
the Clty belng sble to =cquire title to property,
etc.,through aots of trespass, known or unknown
to the omers, for whilch an actlon had not been
brought agalnst the Clty within six months from the
date of the trespass or trespasses. Such a
construction was, I submlt, never intended by the
legislation and if such a construction is adopted
as you have by ycur dofence adopted, the only
remedy ie an appeal %9 the Loglslature to remedy
such a situation.

It is sumewhat like adding insult
to injury so far as the Stcnemans are conocerned,
when the Oity pleads Scotion 947 as a defence
to thelr action, because the Jity through its
authorlzed agents, negotiated Kor a settlemnént
with the Stonomans over a considerable perlod of
time, and ultimateiy & settlement for an amount of
I thknk about $6,000, wae arclved ot between the
Oity's agenis and tho Stonomans and myself, acting
as eolio?tor for them, subject to the approval of
the Board of Worke and The Oity Council, 1t being
understood that the negotiations and proposed
settlement, 1I not psssed by the Board of Works
of the 0ity Oounoil, was to be consldered as having
been arrived ot without prsjudice to the Stonemans
claiming a much larger amount 1f it was necessary
to bring action againet the City, as tho Stonemans
always considered the amnount for whioh they agreed
to0 settle was much belew what thoy were really
entitled to receive fox the propsrtles, but on
account of thelr advanoce ago and the deslre to
avold annoyanos, expense and straln of lawsults
they were willing to accept the Low amount
mentioned., The Board of Works rocommended the
sbttlement and J underastand the Jommittee of the
Oouncil to whom tho matter was referred also
reconmended the sottlenmont, but Ttho Councll by a
majority vote refused to approve of samee

- Promptly on the refusal of the
Oouncil to glve ite approval to the sefitlement I gave
notiee of action undor Sectlon 947 and commenced
action shortly afterwards, and was greatly surprised
to learn that the Clty, in spite of the olrcumstances
hereinbefore set out, intended to plead in defence
the provisions of Seogion oll7 of the Oharter,




February l4th, 1935,

The manlfest injustice in attempting
to deprive property owners and taxpayers in the |
Olty of Halifax of thelr property and property eighte
beocause they, or any of them, L¥] have failed to give
notlce and commence action within the time mentioned
in 8eotion 947 (even though they, of any of them,
may not have known anything about the acts of the
Olty within the sald period of time or may have been
honestly and legitimately negotlating with the Oity,
or ite agents, with reference to scttlement for
same), is, I suggest, so apparent that the Oouncil
iteelf should meet the present sltusmiion by =

(a) Authorizing you %to withdraw this part
» of your defence; or

(v) Approve of leglslation to amend (and
nake the amendment retroeoctive so far
as thermpresent actlons are concerned)
Section 947 by the enactment of a
provision that sald ssection shall not
apply to olaims sgalnst the Olty with |
respect t0 real properiy or real property
rights of any pmoperty owner or '
ratepayer wlth <the Clty; or

(o) Approve of legislation (having
retroactive effeot 80 far as the present
actions are conocerned) to amend Section
947 by ths enaciment of a provision
that "where for any reason ‘the Court

"or Judge considers it inequitable that
"the provisions of Section 947 should

"be invoked, tho CJourt or Judge may order
"any defence peilting up sald Section

nglk7 to be struck outi,

fhe plurpose 6f this letter is to
request you t0 obtain instructions from the City to
withdraw the paragraphs of your defenoe hereinbefore -
referred to and, falling thls, to request the
Counocil to approve of legislation such as
hereinbefore suggested,

Your prompt attontion to thise
matter will be greatly eppreciated.

Yours truly,

L A. Liovett,
Mr, Oarl P.Bethune,
Oity Solicitor,
Helifax, N. S

Moved by Alderman MoManus, seconded
by Alderman McCarthy that the Flnance Oommittee's
recommendation to the Oity Solioltor be confirmed
and he be instructed to notlfy Mr. Lovett
accordingly. Motion passed.

neLy 2506




| February 14th, 1935.
ARELIOATION, N. S. LIGHT AND PGWER 00.L1.
Read letter City Solicitor regarding
appliocation N. 8. Light and Power CO.Ltd. for~hea:ing.

Halifax’ No SQ
January 17th, 1935,

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and :Members of the City Council,
Helifex, N. 8.

‘@entlémeéni« Re. Application N.S.Light & Power Oo.
to Board of Commissioners of Publio

Utilitles to be heard off Jan. 23rd,19%5.

The application is for an Order
authorizing the issue of 6% cumulative Preferred Shares
at a par value of {§129,700.00 and elso first
Mbrtgage Bonds of the principal smount of
$389,000,00. The proceeds of these shares and bonds
as far as I ocan ascertaln are to be used for

(1) to pay for extensions and improvements and
acquisition of additlional property to the
amount of $50,873.41, and

(2) to pay for expenditures to be made the
further sum of $415,924.68 on cepital
improvements and exeneions.

Apparently a portlon of the proceeds
for the sale of these securities is for the purpose
of acquiring the assets of thec Dartmouth and
S8ackville Electric Companlies. This, of course, 1s
subject to the Nova Scotia Llght & Power Company
being glven permission to &ocquire these assets, and
a8 no order has as yet been glven, I do not qulte
see how thlie can be done. However, as I have
already indioated to the Qouncil in my letter of
today's date, regarding the Company!s applicatlion to
purchagse the undertakings of the Dartmouth and
Seokville Companies, this order will likely be
granted within a short time, provided that the Nova
Scotia Light & Power Company complies wlth: the
terms of the decision of the Publio Utilitles Board,
dated January 16th, 1935

My purpose in writing this letter
is8 to ascertain whether or not the Council deslires
me to attend the Public Utilltles Board and follow
this matter in the interests of the Olty, bYearing
in mind the previous lnstructions, whlch were
given to me regarding the Avon River Light &

Power QCompanye.
Yours very truly,

0arl P. Bethune,
OITY SOLIOMDTOR,

~567-




February l4th, 1935.

APPLICATION, DARTMOUTH AND SAOKVILLE ELEQOTRIC Q0S.
Read letter Oity Solicitor oovering

application of the Dartmouth and Sackville Eleotrio

Oompanlies for permission to eell thelr assets to
the N. S. Light and Powkr Co.Ltd.

Halifax, N. S.
January 17th, 1935,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the Cify Council.

Gentlemen:~
Re. Application of Dartmouth and
Sackville Electric Companies for :
permission to sell their assets to +
the N. S.lLight and Power Oo. ILtd, :

| Bome time ago I attended at the
Public Utllitles Board on behalf of the City of
Hallifax to endeavor %0 see that the interests of the
consumers of the Nove 8cotla Light & Power COompany
wore not effected by this sale. The Board reserved
1ts decision and has now, under date of January
16th, 1935, filed the same. I attach hereto a
ocopy of the decislon, which fcr the purpose of reocord,
I think should be spread upon the minutes of thls "
meeting of the 0ity Councih. In brief, the B
deoision permits the sele of the underteiing of
these two companies to Nova Scotia Light & Power
Oompany on terms.

The Board agaln relterates its
stand that the Nova Scotlia Light & Power Company )
is divided into three compariments, namely, electrio, !
gas and tramway, each of which, for the purposes )
of the Board, ls a separate public utility. The
Nova Bocotia iight & Power Company ls required first
of all to acknowledge by an undertaking flled with
the Board that 1t acocpts and will abide by the
order made in esccordance with this declslon.

Presumably this also carrles with it the aocceptance
and the undertaking to ablde by the Boardt!s
decision with respect to the compariment rule.

The Board finds that geographliocally
there can be no objection to a merger of the Nova
SBcotia Light & Power Oompany end the Dartmouth
and Sackville Electric Companiesg. .

The declelcn goes on to say that
the six points must be strliotly consldered by the
ocompany. These Blx poinis are as Iollowss

*{5568**




February 1¥th, 1935,

(1) That the public interests will not be
prejudiced Oy B8, MeTEBLo

(2) That regulation will not be more diffiocult
thoreby. |

(3) That rates will be equally measonables

(B) That no locality will be deprived in whole
or in paxt of sny reduwotlons or rates that
it Would now or hereaflter under present
conditions he entitled %o, or would have 1o
pay higher rates by reasci 0f the mergero.

(5) That the contract With the Nova Scotla
Lignht & Power Commd g 38500 weupecting Sto
Margaretts Bay and the benefite seoured
thereunder %o the 0Lty of Halifax will not

- be affeoted,

(6) That the same standard »f service will be
provided. 3

- The Nove ucotén L?g At & Power Cowmpany
lg.required %o @ile aun uvnderteiing binding on itsell,
1te. successore or assigng, that it will net do
anything whiok will infminge o eny of these six
princinlen. ' )

| This uhuoﬁua)jz under the seal of the
company, slgned by Th LLODRT of Thoers, authorized
by the proper “quolutxoau. tw e approved by the
Boarcd, must ba filed in the ollflce of the Board and
e oopy of thv B3 amne fILud o e office of the
Reglstrar of Joint Stock Oompuoxhb before the order
permitting the merger ig grented.

The 3oard aleo divects thet ln
reporting to the anré the Jove Scotia Light & Powsx
OQompany, after the i ety Wi th Nartmouth and
Seokville OompaaLeh nusu report separately as
to the Dartmoush Wlooomio aroa. the Jackville

electric area 2nd the Halifax eleotrlc aren.

mio Board hos declared fthat the Dartme
lectric area comprises the Herxlyery now served
W the Dartmouth lecliric OGowprny; thaat tho |
8mokville eleotric aroa uonnﬁson of the territory
now oocupled and gerved by the Sackvllile Company;
and that the Hollfax eloctric arce uonajstmmpénpll
terriiony. now OOPupiol and sarved vy the ¥lecirio
Dépaciment of +the Mova Scotia Light nnd Power
Qompany and that ell ol tuessc sweas, lngéddar as
regulation, valustlon, rates, 102,18 and charges
under ‘the Pub 1¢ Utllnities Act shall be as 1f thie
decision end the order horein hed not Leen made,
but these axweas are (o fahalﬂ the same &8 they are
now, and. that tiae wates ab prescnt ecxinting in thes
areae ghall continuve 40 1

De tne Tav0s8 in the
various areas wntili the further order of the Board.

G-

-,

(b
==,

A

U‘\

2

. . - .
. . . , - s
D IV - Teart . A P
PR P AU TP R U PSSR Syt
L AT Y T o -

e - " . .
g T P e




February L4th, 1935,

It ig further provided that the
order wlll only be lssued after the undertaking is
approved and the order s to contain all the
conditions hereinbefore enumerated.

It therefore seems to me that
the consumers of the Uity of Halifex are protected
ag well as can be by the Decision of the Board,
insofar as the merger between the Dartmouth and
Saockville Electric Compeanies and the Nova Socotia
Light & Power Company is concerned.

Ag I have sald, for the purpose
of reocord, this deoislon, ‘together with the order
- made 1n pursuance thereto, siaould be spread upon
the mlnutes of the Council for future referenoe.
If there is any furthor Information in this
matter I would be very pleased to glve the sane
if 1t is within nmy powor.

Yours very truly,

Caxl P. Bethune,
OITY SOLICILTOR.

DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES

=i
1
e
=i

|

Read report of the Clity Auditer
covering deparimental epproprlatlons. and:

expondlturet as at Decomber 7Hlst, 193

FILED
UNEMPS OUETT_ACREELENT,

e

Read letfter from E., B. Paul,

Deputy Minlster of Labor submitting agreement for.
approval of the Olty Qouncll ond suthorization w4§
for the elgning of same., o o

January 3rd, 1935, %

Mre H. 0. Powell, 4
Olty Qlerk, ;
Hallfax, Ne So

Dear Hlriw |
mmolosed vou will find two coples of

» contraot,together with copy of a resolutlon,

to oover tho operation of pnemploymgnt Relief fron

Avgus’ Let, 1934 4o Mawch 3leb, 1935, under the

new PFedoral-Provinoial agreenesht.

a5 7



February 1lbth, 1935,

. We do not anticlpate any
deflclorty in the Federsl grant if proper economy
in the dlstribution of relief is sdhered to in eamch
munlolpality, but our legal 'advisor assures us that

1% 1s neocessary %o have this.ocontract made operativs,

in order to legalize paet and future borrowings for
the operatlon of Unemploysd Relilef.

Kindly have these doouments
oompleted and returned to this office at your very
earlieqt. N

, ., sours very truly,
| EFo B. Paul,

DEPUTY MINISTER OF LABOUR.

B ) @ e €I 0D (W) ) Y D

Nova Socotla
Department of Labour.

Office of
The Deputy Minieters

THIS AGRELMENT entered Into thie
day of Ae Do 1975,

BETWEENS

The Goveranment of the Province of Nova
Scotia, herelnafter calledfthe™ lovince",
s oy 6
represented herein by the Honourable
Mloheel Dwyer, Minister of Labour, duly
euthorized in this behalf by an Order of
His Honour The Llcuicnants Governor of

Nova Secotia in Councll,
OF THE FIRST PART.

and

The Oity of Halifamz, N. S. in the
Provinoce of Nova Bootila, herelnafter

oalled the "Towni,
OF THE SECOND PART.

WHEREAS the Government of the Dominlion of
Osneda and, tie Government cf the Province of Nova
Sootia entered intc en agrecment pul'suant to The .
Relief Act 1934, passed by ﬁha‘Parlramentﬂof‘aéhada,
whioh inter alla provides as followss . . - "

2, 'The Domlnlon will pay tqQ the Provinoe
on the last day of eaoh month dumlng the
period of August L1934 to March 1935, both
monthe inclusive, the sum of $%0,006%00
as & grant-in~ald to agaist the Province
in dlscharging the Provincets responsibilitla:
conneoted with rellef necessltous persons
within 1ts torders during the sald period.
The Provinoc undsctakes that all moneys
raceived by Lt by virtue of thle clause
shall be used solely for the purpose hereln
pregoribed without any disecrimination as %o
the race, reigious views or politloal
affiliations of the reciplents and the

~57L




February 1hth, 1975,

Provincg further undertakes to furnish to
the Dominion on request such statistical or
other information as may be mequired.

AND WHEREAS although it is .
reoognized that direct xrellief ls a responsibility of
the sald Town, it ls deemed necessary and expedient,
owing to the emergency condlticne existing therein,
for the sald Town to take alvaniage of and the
beneflt of the. eald The Relief Act 1934, and the
Nova Scotia Unemployment Act 193L, being Chapter 7
¢f the Acts of 19%2, and of any Order or Regulation
made thereunder, and of the sald Agreement entered
into between the Govemment of “ho Dominion of
Qanada and the goverament of the Province of Nova
Scotlag .

' NOW THEREFORE 1t le agreed by
and between the Province and the Oluy ae follows:

1o - In thls agreement "dlrect relief! shall .
mean the supplylng to wheee in noed therecf of T
such articles, commedities and eservices as may ‘
from time to %ime be determined by the Province
and the Oity, and wherc svailablc sueh articles and
commodities are to be those produced in Nova Scotia.

| 2, The Provincs agrees 40 contribute
pne-third of the cest of direct rellef furnished
by the City asg approved by the Minigter of Labour,
and out of sald Deminion grsnt wiwld coantoibute a
further one-third previdoed ho encunt of sald grant
1s sufflolent, but Lf at mny Wlng 3t Le found to
be insufficient only e dus vreporticnate pexrt of such
one-third will be contmibuted, having regard tO
agreements respecting direct relliefl made Dy the
Province with other ol%les, Tuwm ox Muniolpallilee,
All moneye recelved by the City by virtus of

this agreement shall be uvsed wolely Jor the purpose
rHerein prescribed, without any Glscrimination. as

to race, religlous views <w politiceld affiliatlons
of the reclpients. T

%3, The (ity shell prepare and submlt to '
the Province guarteriy in advance, coumenclng the .
firet day of January 1975, an ostimate of the
amoutits required by it for direct rellel fox the
next three months period,

L, The 0ity shall appoint a comulttee to
control the distribuiion of dlrect rellel, %o be
composed of not less than three persone who shall
be real estelte owning zobtepayere of the Cltys the
Government Rellef Inspactonr shall be ox offilolo
a member of the commlttos. uoh mommltitee shall
establish a thorough system cf investigaticn of
all apphiocante for dimsot xelief, and shall certify
approbation of each epplicaut pefore lgsuing orders
to him for direct ellel. -

. 572

©oLQBe
4
SAnET

RS v
Ao
‘ Q,. ',’lu o



February 1lUth, 1935,

All orders for direct relief shall be issued on a
form approved by the Minister o Labour, and shall
be for staple commodities as specified by him,

whioh shall be purchased at standard prices only.
The names and addresses ¢f all recipieants of
direot.relief, wlth amounts issued o each, shall bo
avallable for inspection. All accounts submi ttad
must be approved by the Committee befors payment,
and all records and acccunts in connection with
direoct relief shall be optn to inepcotion and audit
at any time by such person as the Covernor in
Oounell appoints for the purposs.

5o The Oity shall pay accounts for
direot relief seml-monthly, and shall deduct there-
from any outstanding taxes due and owing to the
Town by any merchant selling t¢ it supplies for
that purpose; such accounts o be 80 approved.

6. An index system of registration shall
be adopted, reglstration shall be renewed evewry
. four months, and ¥the circumstances of every |
-“Peoclplent of direoct relief shall be inguired into
-8t least onoe a months

o To.- The glving of oxders for direct welief
shall be left in the complete control of the

Relief Committee, but such Committec shall divide
the orders falrly among =il merchanivs in the (itwe.

~ 8. The Olty way negulire applicants fon
direct relief to do work for the Clty, provided
such work would not be part of tha regular servicer
of the Oity, and fthe dlrect relleld fuinlshed for
suck work shall be the equivalent of the regular
standard of wages-prevalling 1ln the City for such
work, ;provided such regular standard of wagee doos
riot-exceed the regular schedule of rellef.

9, The 0ity shall pay immedistely all
amounts due and owlng by It to merchants up o
and including March %lst, 1935 for direct rellef,
and shall furnish the Province with a list of such
amounts with names and addrosses of the oredlitors.

10, This agreement supercedes any and ali
previous agreements hetween the Province and the
0Aty in eny way relating o direot melief,

11, This agreement shpll be effective as
from the first day of August, Ae D.193%, and ehall
expire on the thirty.-first day of lareh, Aon01935;
but may be terminated at amny tlme by elther pariy
giving the other thizty days notice in wrltinge.

573




February 1llUth, 1935,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF The Honourabl:
Micheel Dwyer, linister of Labour, has hersunto
set hls hand and seal of office, and the Mayor and
Olty Clerk of the saidu0ity have on behalf of the
City hereunto set thelr hands and affixed the

_.-aorporate seal of the Town the day and year firss
above written.

Signed and Sealed by

The Honourable Michael

Dwyer, Minlisler of lLabour, o....cencoc0000mn0ennscn
in the presence of

Slgned and sealed by the
“a.YOI‘ an»d City 0191‘1( in 90000 O0ONO0CEDO0O00660CN0OHO0OO
the presence of

90 00O O0CCHO OO0 OH OO SNV
Moved by Alderman Stech, secondod

by Alderman Gates that the agreement be approved
and that the Mayor and Olty Clerk be authorized ;
to sign same on behalf of the City. lotlon pasoed.

Hooo7 LETTER,  SIR. JOSERH A, CHISHOLIL

‘Read letter 8lr Joseph Ae .
Ohisholm acknowleflging recelipt of resolutlon pase:
at the last meeting of Council. A

TR S Halifax, M. S
Bk ke o February 7th, 1935,

r~ ‘Ho OQP.OWG'L:L, Eeq.,

0Lty Olexrk,
Hallifaxe.

Dear lfr., Powellgw

Wil) you klndly convey to the
04ty OQouncil ny thanks and this expression of my
eppreciation for thelr courtesy in congratulating
me on nmy admisslon to the Degree of Knlght
Beohelors I frequently rcecall the flve years in
whioh I wae in the Counocll and my colleagues and

. the offioialse ~ alusl - o many of theu now gone -

i ‘ahd my pleasant intergourse Wwlth thowm.

R Again thanking you and wishing
. You el]l every success in the discharge of youx

jmportent dutles, I remaln,
gincorely yours,
Joseph A. Ohisholt.

57k

. )

FILED



February 1lhth, 1935,

ORDER IN COUNCIL FOR BORROWING FOR RELIEF PURPOSES

Read ketter Arthur 8. Barnetead,

Olerk of the Executive Council together with
oertified copies of order-ih-council covering the
borroming of $L49, 435,29 for direoct relief and the
eun of $100,000.00 for relief unemployment.

Halifax, N. S
L2th February 1935,

Dear Sirs-

I enclose herewlth two certified copies
of each of two Orders in Council made the 1lth
inetant, approving of the borrowing by the 0ity of 3
Helifax of the sums of $100,00, and $149,435.29 'y
for relief purposes, &

Yours txruly,

Arthur 8. Barnsiead,

~ Olerk of the Executive Council.
The Oity Audltor, | |
H&:\Lj‘-tax’ Nova SBcotia.

“ “h - - - tm) - ~—~e -a - o Ao 'w)
N .

OERTIFIED OOPY OF ORDER TN COUNOIL,

The Goveranor in Council under the .
provislons of Chapter 7 of the Aots of 19%2, "The,
Nove Scotle Unemploywment Act, 19%L%, is please%§tb
approve of 'the accompanylng resolution passed B
the Oouncll of the C0ity of Halifax at a meeting  :
held on -the 17th day of Jenuary, A. D. L1955,
euthorizing the borrowing by the eald 0ity of the
sun of One-Hundred Forty-nine Thousand Founr i+ ©
Hundred Thirty-flve Dollars and Twenty-nine fJents
($149,435.,29) for direct relietf.

I hereby ocertlfy that the foregolng is
-8 true copy..of an Order of His Honour the Lo e
‘Lisusenant Governor of Nova Scotia in Council made
the llth day of February, 4. D. 3935,

Arthur 8. Barnstead,
Olerk of %he Executive Council.

e mE ke Put s P BT W e e b s

OERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER LN COUNOIL.

| The Governor ln Council under the
provisions of Chapter 7 of the Acte of 1932, "The
Nove Scotin Unemployment Act, 1L93L", is pleaped to
~ approve of the accompanying resolution passed by
~ the Oounecil of the Qity of Halifax at a meetlng
“held on the 174h day of January, A. D. 1935,
authorlzing the borrowing by the sald Olty of the
gutt of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (§100,000.) fox |
to repay the ocost of munlcipal works undertaken |
to relieve unemploymento~575m _




February lltth, 1935,

I hereby certify that the foregoing
18 a true copy of an Qrder of His Honor the '
Lleutenant Govermor of Nova Scotia in Oouncil made
the 1llth day of February, A.D. 1935,

Arthur 3. Barnstead,

Olerk of +the Executive Council.
FILED

[— — — =]

BCRROWING RESOLTUIONSE

Read resolution providing for the

borrowing of $150,000.00,

WHEREAS by the Aots of the Province of
Nova Scotla passed iln the year 1931, Ohapter 72,
the Olty of Halifax was authorized to borrow s sum
not exceeding $100,000,00 to defray the expenss of
construction of new egidewalke and no money has
heretofore been borrowed uvader sald statutory
authorlty, save and except the sum of $95,000.00 and
it 1s now desired to Lorrow a further sum of |
$5000,00 for the purpose aforesaid.

AND WHEREAS by the Actes of the
Provinoee of Nova Sootin passed in the year 19%2,
Ohapter 56, the Qlty of Halifax was avfhorized te
borrow a sum not exceeding $20C,000,00 to defray :
the -expense of construction of new sidewnalks end
no money has heretofore hwsen horrowed under sald
gtatutory authority ‘dave and except tho sun of
$105,000,00 and it is now desired: to borrow a
further sum of §$35,000,00 for the purpose aforesaid.

AND WHERTAS by the Acte of tho Province
of Nove Bcotis pessged in the year 1914, COhapter 77,
the 0ity of Hallfax was authorized to boprow sm- °
any olvic year a sum not exceeding §5,000.00 to 77,
defray the cost of the acquisltlon of land required
from time to time for the widening of ghrebts, and
no money has heretofcre been boxtowed unger saﬁgua'
statutory authority for the oiviovyoar~l9334ﬁ%ﬁgpg
1934--35, and the Olty requires n sum not exceeding
$5,000060 In respect to the olvic yoear 1933-193U
and a sum not exeeeding $5,000,00 in respeot to
the oivic.year 19%4~35 for the purposes aforesald,
and it is now desired to borrow the sum Of
$10,000,00 for the purpsges aforesald.

AND WHERBAS under +tho authority of
Ohapter 7 of the Acte of the Leglslature of Nova
Scotia, passed in the yoar 1932, centain munloipal
works or undertakings wore carried out by the Olity
of Haolifax as a relief work, with Federal and
Provincial assistance, and the proportlon of the
cost of such works or undextakings to be borne

576

{




Febauary Lish, 197K,

by the 0ity of Halifax amounts t0 a sum not oxceeding

$100,000,00 and the Governor—in -Council by Order=in-
Oouncil, dated the 1lth day of ﬂcb“vavv 1935, has
approved of the borrowir ng of the eald sun of
$100,000.00 by the 0ity of Halifax as provided by
Section & of sald Chaptor 7 of Hhe Acts of 1932, and
"1t 1s now desirable %o borvow =il sum of
$100,000,00 foxr the purpoes c¢f drfraving the cost

of such munﬂc&nal worke Ox UndITieingeo

AND VHERTAS 11 4o desirvadble that
approval be glven to the sz PTG O of fIinserim
Recelpt Certificates’ in wespect to the sald

hereinbefore recited 1oans and “hat the naid
Interim Receipt Oertifiocates D impsued to cither
"Bearer® or '"Onder' aa wmay be ntGU@uu’ﬂq which sgld
Interim Recelpt Uertificetes shall Yo wipgned by

the Mayor, the Qlty Twxeasurcer wud the CLUy Olerk

BF TE ThurnmCHE NI OLVED that
borrow on the credz cf Lnu v«uv o Ualifak 8l

large, the sum of $L50,000.C0 aud do ilseue and
sell debentures or giock or hHoth Sobeatures and

gtock of the ¢ty of Hallilfer wohovelon o the
SBERR0, 000,00 ent thet the sald

prinoipal amount of L

debentures and/or stook Le feausd ir conformity with
the provisions of The Haii:ax Cémw Oonesolidated
Fund 1905, and fomrm paxnt of e U5y ot Halifax
Oonsolidased Fund, 1905, and thet Yt zeid debentures
and/or stook be debed ap of the Jloes Gy of
January 19;5, ghatd boar thoe wwiltons LBRHQL o L3550
inclusive eand he Uc;ag’m Gosaehy o cracsad Enom the

first day of January 9ﬁrﬁ ans toasn Intorest from
the firet day of Jamug VL9, U thie mate of three
and one-hali pPer ceni pox ﬁ"mJ, veavant e half

yearly on the fired dayas ol & N and July in

each year, ?GD?CSQﬂuaa [l Inte ﬂan ‘uvwoas attached
thereto d that the prinsipszl aad Laoterest of

seld de%entures ana/oL evoek o n,'puzc in lawful
money of the Dominion of Cansds v wic office of

the 0Lty Treasurer in ubG GLiew of Zellfax, or atb

the prinoipal offloo of be wwvat pank of Oanade,

in any of the Ulties of Hallis fax. Selom foyn
Montreal, Toronto, WWAAMQOQ 0L VOnsIvT O Ju‘the

Dominion of Canadae in salid isufu w,Ab& of the
Dominlon of Conede at tho opud oot ot the holders

CPHAT tha godll debentures and/or
| etook be glgned by the Mayor and TR ongEurer, be .
.8 aaled with the oorpo”npn gpa”, of tho Clty and '
" he - 9ounterelgned oy s Gty Chexk.  That the

COMPONE attachea to thas sadd debenturesd be slgned
by tho wrlttei, ctpmpﬁc '*tnzg”ﬂ whed on engraved

- w1y or4 R . » - e
slgnatures of tho Mayor and Trtasuror. '”;;
c-.».:157‘ ¢ i ; ';" \
" 'g‘\.

SO -4 SURR RSP Vo
e P R s




